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From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Louie,

LangeM@DFO-MPO.GC.CA

Tuesday, April 09, 2002 4:58 PM

Louie Azzolini; Alan Ehrlich; brett_hudson@gov.nt.ca; Bridgette L.arocque;
williamsb@inac.gc.ca; xcarc@ssimicro.com; mvaydik@ssimicro.com;
denenationcp@ssimicro.com; cpawsnwt@theedge.ca; nneemeh@migwi.com;
edenholm@gartnerlee.com; dbevington@auroranet.nt.ca; LangeM@DFO-MPQ.GC.CA;
SOLOWAD@tc.ge.ca; econorth@ssimicro.com; ellis@internorth.com;
edenholm@ssimicro.com; FairmanF @inac.gc.ca; ATgovi@ssimicro.com;
Surinder_Grewal@hc-sc.ge.ca; Keith_Jen@hotmail.com; jfreeman@rfi.on.ca; Joe Acorn;
donihee@itelusplanet.net; donihee@ucalgary.ca; jramsey@nrcan.ge.ca;
jlangford@debeerscanada.com; DahlJ@DFO-MPO.GC.CA; kw@iwgia.org:
kledrew@debeerscanada.com; wildlife@lutselke.com; Ritac@Lutselke.com;
Mark.Dahl@ec.gc.ca; tapsellm@inac.gc.ca; benderm@inac.ge.ca; Jason_McNeill@gov.nt.ca;
smorrison@gartnerlee.com; mviwbpermit@mviwb.com; nlawson@jacqueswhitford.com;
Bobz@nsma.net; SBriscoe@polarnet.ca; Paula.Pacholek@EC.GC.CA;
riohnstone@debeerscanada.com; Roland Semjanovs; Roland Semjanovs;
SLDF@Sierral.egal.org; stephen.harbicht@ec.gc.ca; steven_matthews@gov.nt.ca;
HamiltonT@inac.gc.ca; byerses@escape.ca; tpearse@gulfisliands.com; Executive Director;
Laura@migwi.com; wwinwt@internorth.com; Pewins@wwifcanada.org;
tiacobelli@wwfcanada.org; execdir@chamber.yellowknife.nt.ca
DahlJ@DFO-MPO.GC.CA; BalintD@DFO-MPO.GC.CA

RE: REMINDER - ** LAST DAY FOR CONFORMITY SUBMISSIONS ** APRIL 9, 2002**

The Department of Fisheries and Oceans (DFO) has reviewed the DeBeers EA
report in light of our mandated area of responsibility. DFO concludes that

‘he report conforms to the EA Terms of Reference. DFQ's conformity analysis
does not take into account the technical adequacy of the information

provided by De Beers. Any additional technical information or explanations
required to facilitate DFO's technical analysis will be requested through

information requests (IR’s).

Yours,
Marc

Marc Lange

Area Habitat Biologist

Department of Fisheries and Oceans

101, 5204-50th Avenue
Yellowknife, NT X1A 1E2
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Tel.:  (867) 669-4912
FAX: (867)669-4940

Email: langem@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

-—--Qriginal Message-----

From: Louie Azzolini [SMTP:eaol@mveirb.nt.ca]
Sent: Monday, April 08, 2002 3:19 PM
. To: Alan Ehrlich; Brett Hudson (E-mail); Bridgette Larocque; Buddy

~ Williams (E-mail); CARC Kevin (E-mail); Chamber of mines ED (E-mail); Chris
(E-mail); CPAWS (E-mail); Dechi Laot'i First Nation {(E-mail); Denholm Eric
(E-mail); Dennis Bevington (E-mail}; DFO Marc Lange (E-mail); Doug Soloway



